

THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT

Post Office Box 2451 Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2451 Phone (386) 671-8080 Fax (386) 671-8085

## RENEWAL OF CONTRACT #0111-2230 BID

March 19, 2018

tyfwilson@tmail.com tyraroberson@twrealtyservices.com

Tyra Roberson Real Estate Agent & Manager TW Realty, LLC. 120 E. Granada Blvd. Ormond Beach, FL 32176

Dear Tyra,

City Contract #0111-2230 dated 03-21-2012, providing for Halifax Harbor Plaza Property Management Services by TW Realty, LLC expires on 03-20-18.

Pursuant to Section 2 of the Contract documents, the City of Daytona Beach hereby gives notice that it desires to renew the Contract and exercise the second of three-term renewal options to have this service continued by TW Realty, LLC for the period effective from 03-21-18 through 03-20-21 under the same terms and conditions, including fee structure. This contract will not exceed \$53,300.00.

Please indicate your agreement to extending this Contract for the term stated above by signing below. Must be signed by an officer of the company.

**CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH:** 

James V. Chisholm, City Manager

Letitia LaMagna, City

**TW Realty, LLC:** 

Signatur

Print Name / Title



## THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT

Post Office Box 2451 Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2451 Phone (386) 671-8080 Fax (386) 671-8085

Date: 3-27-18

Date. 3-20-2018

Approved as to Legal Form:

Bob Jagger, Øity Attorney By<sup>.</sup>